The key details of the awarded project are as follows: 

Project 
Capacity 

Development Scope Project Location Contract Value 

3.0 MW 
(AC) 

Design, Supply, Installation & 
Commissioning of Grid-Tied 
Solar PV System 

Cheddi Jagan 
International Airport 
(CJIA), Timehri, Guyana 

US$ 2,487,170 (United States Dollars Two 
Million, Four Hundred and Eighty-Seven 
Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy 
Only) 

This project reinforces the Company’s global footprint in the renewable energy sector and supports our long-term vision of 
delivering efficient, sustainable, and technology-driven solar solutions. It also marks our first major international project

[...]

6.  Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

within 36 (Thirty-six) months of the date of 
receipt of LOA. 

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

The Broad consideration for this order shall be 
US$ 2,487,170 (United States Dollars Two 
Million, Four Hundred and Eighty Seven 
Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy Only 

8.  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the order(s)/ 
contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and 
details thereof  

No 

9.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within related party transactions?